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Pre-Fair Horse Shows & Events 

Barrel Race 

Friday, August 14 

9:00 AM          Early Move-In/Barns Open: Barrel Race Horses (Horse Barn) 

11:00 AM          Books Open: Barrel Race Exhibitions (Coliseum Horse Show Office) 

12:00 PM - 6:00 PM  Barrel Race Exhibitions Coliseum 

Saturday, August 15 

7:00 AM          Books Open: Open 5D Barrel Race (Coliseum Horse Show Office) 

9:00 AM  Open 5D Barrel Race, Followed by Peewee/Leadline Coliseum 

Sunday, August 16 

7:00 AM          Books Open: Open 5D Barrel Race (Coliseum Horse Show Office) 

9:00 AM  Open 5D Barrel Race, Followed by Peewee/Leadline Coliseum 

 

Arabian Horse Show – Pre-Fair 

Thursday, August 27 

8:00 AM – 10:00 PM Early Move-In/Barns Open: Arabian Horses (Horse Barn) 

Friday, August 28 

9:00 AM  Arabian Horse Show Classes Coliseum, Livestock Judging Pavilion 

Saturday, August 29 

9:00 AM  Arabian Horse Show Classes Coliseum, Livestock Judging Pavilion 

Sunday, August 30 

9:00 AM  Arabian Horse Show Classes Coliseum, Livestock Judging Pavilion 
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Mounted Shooters of America World Finals – Pre-Fair 

Friday, September 4 

8:00 AM Early Move-In/Barns Open: Mounted Shooting Horses (Horse Barn) 

Saturday, September 5 

10:00 AM  Mounted Shooters of America World Finals Coliseum 

Sunday, September 6 

8:00 AM  Mounted Shooters of America World Finals – Contestant Meeting Coliseum 

10:00 AM  Mounted Shooters of America World Finals Coliseum 

7:00 PM  Mounted Shooters of America World Finals – Super Star Finals Coliseum 

Monday, September 7 

9:00 AM  Mounted Shooters of America World Finals Coliseum 

 

NCHA Cutting Horse Show – Pre-Fair 

Thursday, September 10 

12:00 PM Early Move-In/Barns Open: NCHA Cutting Horses (Horse Barn) 

Friday, September 11 

8:00 AM  NCHA Cutting Horse Show Coliseum 

Saturday, September 12 

8:00 AM  NCHA Cutting Horse Show Coliseum 
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Fairtime Horse Events 

RSNC Ranch Sorting – Section 1 

Thursday, September 24 

8:00 AM               RSNC Ranch Sorting Show                                            Livestock Judging Pavilion 

Friday, September 25 

8:00 AM               RSNC Ranch Sorting Show                                            Livestock Judging Pavilion 

Saturday, September 26 

8:00 AM               RSNC Ranch Sorting Show                                            Livestock Judging Pavilion 

Sunday, September 27 
 
7:00 PM             ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS      

 

Donkey & Mule Show – Section 2 

Thursday, October 1 

8:00 AM  Early Move-In: Donkey/Mule/Mini Donkey (Horse Barn)  

4:00 PM             NMDA Measure In: Pan-Am Miniature Donkey (Horse Barn) 

6:00 PM              In-Place: Horse Donkey/Mule/Mini Donkey (Horse Barn) 

Friday, October 2 

8:00 AM              Donkey/Mule/Mini Donkey Show                                             Livestock Judging Pavilion  

Saturday, October 3 

8:00 AM             Donkey/Mule/Mini Donkey Show                                  Livestock Judging Pavilion – West 

Sunday, October 4 

8:00 AM             Release: Donkey/Mule/Mini Donkey (Horse Barn) 

7:00 PM            ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS      
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4x4 Invitational Chute Out, Presented by Olathe Boot Co. – Section 3 

Tuesday, October 6 

8:00 AM             Early Move-In: 4x4 Invitational Chute Out (Horse Barn) 

 

Wednesday, October 7 

7:00 AM             In-Place Deadline: 4x4 Invitational Chute Out (Horse Barn)   

8:00 AM            4x4 4-H Chute Out, Presented by Olathe Boot Co.   Livestock Judging Pavilion  

12:00 PM        Release: Youth Horse 4x4 4-H Chute Out (Horse Barn) 

Thursday, October 8 

8:00 AM                    4x4 4-H HORSES MUST BE OUT OF THE BARNS 

 

Drill Team Competition – Section 3 

Wednesday, October 7 

8:00 AM             Early Move-In: 4x4 Invitational Chute Out (Horse Barn) 

Thursday, October 8 

7:00 AM            In-Place: Open Horse Equestrian Drill Team (Horse Barn)  

8:00 AM          Equestrian Drill Team Competition                                         Livestock Judging Pavilion 

12:00 PM         Release: Horse Equestrian Drill Team (Horse Barn) 

Friday, October 9 

8:00 AM            DRILL TEAM HORSES MUST BE OUT OF BARNS 

8:00 PM             ALL ANIMALS MUST BE OUT OF ALL BARNS      


